US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2026
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

Document 267-2  Revised 07/19/23US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2026
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 267
Document 267-2  Revised 01/08/25
	 Frequency limit
	 of model (MHz)	 LVAR Coefficients
	Part number	 Lower	 Upper	 R1 (Ω)	 R2 (Ω)	 C (pF)	 k1	 k2	 k3	 k4	 k5
SLR4040-220	 0.1	 1000	 22.8	 3.20E-04	 30.19	 1.85E-05	 0.00566	 0.022	 5.20E-05	 3.49E-08
SLR4040-500	 0.1	 1000	 27.1	 3.20E-04	 40.30	 4.35E-05	 0.00779	 0.050	 6.35E-05	 1.00E-09
SLR4040-650	 0.1	 500	 32.0	 3.20E-04	 40.45	 8.54E-06	 0.00683	 0.065	 2.36E-05	 2.06E-09
SLR4040-800	 0.1	 250	 31.6	 3.20E-04	 44.18	 1.83E-07	 0.00758	 0.080	 1.16E-05	 1.00E-09
SLR4040-101	 0.1	 250	 26.1	 3.20E-04	 61.91	 4.93E-06	 0.01020	 0.100	 8.04E-06	 4.93E-06
SPICE Model for SLR4040 Power Inductors